

Wild Rose School Division

Board News

Highlights from the September 15, 2015 Board Meeting

CONTENTS

- * CAAMSE Collective Agreement
- * Drayton Valley & Breton CSRO
- * 2015-15 Financial Statement Audit Terms of Reference
- * Superintendents Report
- Information Items

UPCOMING EVENTS

October 12 No School for Students -**Teacher Professional** Learning Day

October 20 Board Meeting - Drayton Vallev

October 23 No School for Students -**Teacher & CAAMSE** Learning Day

November 11 Remembrance Day - No School for Students & Staff

CAAMSE Collective Agreement

The Board of Trustees approved the changes to the Central Alberta Association of Municipal and School **Employees (CAAMSE) Collective** Agreement for the term of September 1, 2015 to August 31, 2018.

Drayton Valley & Breton CSRO

The Board of Trustees approved \$40,000 towards the Community School Resource Officer (CSRO) position for our Drayton Valley Schools and \$10,000 towards the School Resource Officer (SRO) position for Village of Breton.

2014-15 Financial Statement Audit **Terms of Reference**

The Board of Trustees approved the audit engagement letter as presented for the 2014-15 fiscal year end audit.

Superintendents Report

- Student Enrolment
- Rally Day Feedback
- Lochearn School Update •
- **Evergreen Update** •
- Aurora Traffic Loop Update
- Drayton Valley Bus Hub Update
- **PowerSchool Implementation**

Information Items

 Umbrella School Council Meetings - Tentatively set for November 26, 2015 and April 21, 2015

 Town Hall Meetings (South -Feb. 4/North - Feb. 11)

- School Tours (South Feb. 4 &
- 5, North Feb. 11 & 12)
- Joint Meeting with the Town of Drayton Valley - October 20, 2015
- Initial Planning of the Three Year Capital Plan for WRSD
- Discussion regarding the upcoming meeting with the Minister of Education and what WRSD will focus on - October 5, 2015

4912-43 Street **Rocky Mountain** House, AB T4T 1P4 1-403-845-3376 or 1-800-771-0537 www.wrsd.ca



Mae Tryon Chairperson







Molchanko



Heidi Hetherington

Russ Hickman Vice Chairperson

Daryl Scott

Gary Thompson